3:15pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
4:45pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
5:45pm
6:00pm
6:10pm
6:25pm
6:45pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
10:00pm

RBR O ~No O

= o

Schedule for Friday, Oct. 20

Home game vs. Tabb

Students arrive

Rehearsal

End rehearsal—instruments to trailer
Dinner in the cafeteria

Load the buses

Roll call

Departure to Bailey Field
Arrive at Bailey Field

Dress into uniform

Warm up for pre-game
Pre-Game

Kickoff

Halftime (approximate time)
Arrival @ GHS

Other Information

Wear your band T-shirt, black shoes, black socks before you get on the bus.
You need to be wearing lightweight, loose fitting shorts (like gym shorts) that
can be worn underneath your uniform.

We will eat dinner at Grafton. The Band Parents will be providing a meal if you
paid for it. The meal is: Jason’s Deli. You may bring a snack to eat at the
game if you would like to do so.

Pick up ALL trash before you leave the buses and in the stands prior to leaving
the game.

Do not take off your uniform until a director tells you it is ok.

Be quiet when roll is being taken on the bus.

Make sure that you take care of your instrument and equipment for the show.
Get your instrument, uniform, hat and hat box when we load

Take your uniform bag with you.

Seating in the stands will be done by section. Follow your section leaders.
Students will have the 3" quarter off. This is a privilege that can be revoked.



