Schedule for Friday, Oct. 20

Home game vs. Tabb

3:15pm	Students arrive
3:30pm	Rehearsal
4:30pm	End rehearsal—instruments to trailer
4:45pm	Dinner in the cafeteria
5:15pm	Load the buses
5:30pm	Roll call
5:45pm	Departure to Bailey Field
6:00pm	Arrive at Bailey Field
6:10pm	Dress into uniform
6:25pm	Warm up for pre-game
6:45pm	Pre-Game
7:00pm	Kickoff
8:00pm	Halftime (approximate time)
10:00pm	Arrival @ GHS

Other Information

- 1. Wear your band T-shirt, black shoes, black socks before you get on the bus.
- 2. You need to be wearing lightweight, loose fitting shorts (like gym shorts) that can be worn underneath your uniform.
- 3. We will eat dinner at Grafton. The Band Parents will be providing a meal if you paid for it. The meal is: Jason's Deli. You may bring a snack to eat at the game if you would like to do so.
- 4. Pick up ALL trash before you leave the buses and in the stands prior to leaving the game.
- 5. Do not take off your uniform until a director tells you it is ok.
- 6. Be quiet when roll is being taken on the bus.
- 7. Make sure that you take care of your instrument and equipment for the show.
- 8. Get your instrument, uniform, hat and hat box when we load
- 9. Take your uniform bag with you.
- 10. Seating in the stands will be done by section. Follow your section leaders.
- 11. Students will have the 3rd quarter off. This is a privilege that can be revoked.